FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKIZATED CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POPICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2708(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To. FIR No.

740(09)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
26/09/2023 At 8:31 AM	At Tuibong Bazar, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North	26/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Sougrakpam Indira Devi (45) d/o S Jadumani Singh of Kumbi Terakha # 8787552249 O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchange hurachandpur Police St		Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more, lurking house trespass or house breaking, attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, unauthorised possession of fire arms. Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act	SI Paoremsang Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
			(Number of 120)	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS 26/09/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kumbi Police Station,



Subject:- Report.

(Place of occurrence: Tuibong Bazar Date of Occurrence: 28-5-2023

Respected Sir.

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- 1. That, on 3rd May 2023 at around 7:30 pm while I was at my rented house attached with my Physiotherapy Clinic located at Churachandpur Tuibong Bazar, some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants stormed our Meitei locality area with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have started vandalizing and looted all the valuable properties inside my rented house including Physiotherapy Clinic instruments from my clinic.
- That, the value of the looted/damaged properties is around Rs. 15,54,500/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs Fifty four thousand five hundred) approximately.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened me to leave the village permanently and that I will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.
- 4. That, I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as I was displace and stranded. I am taking shelter at Kumbi Terakhunou Primary School Relief Camp from 9th May 2023 till date.

It is, therefore, requested to take up necessary action in accordance with law against the unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes, Kuki militants .

This reported to theated as an OF of care FIRMO. 740(9)2020 KUBFS, U/S. 147(148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC & 25(1-6) A. Act.



October Institute

Control Institute

Kumbi Police konton

Kichoumut (Inst. Minisper

Yours faithfully,

Indina

(Sougrakpam Indira Devi , 45) D/O S. Jadumani Singh of Kumbi Terakha PO: Moirang , PS: Kumbi Ph. No. 8787552249

Retricated as DE of file No. 2708 (09)2023 ccr-es w/ 147/148/149/ 151/454/398/4271PC, 25(1C) Arms Ast.

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur State Form No. V 7



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No.740(9)2023 Kub-PS,

U/S 147/148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence :- On 03/05/2023 at @ 7:30 p.m.

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of De Station	spatch from Police	
Dtd.21/09/2023 At: 3:00 P.m.	At the complt. rented house located at Churachan Tuibong Bazar about 28 Kms South/West.	dpur	21/09/2023	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Sougrakpam Indira Devi,45 D/o S Jadumani Singh of Kumbi Terakha. PO: Moirang, P.S: Kumbi Ph. No. 8787552249	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be kuki militants	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Unlawful assembly, Punishment for house trespassed, Attempt to commit robbery, mischief causing damage.	The case is transfer to OC/CCPS-PS as the P.O falls within the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
O.E Attached, OC/KUB-PS Dtd.21/09/2023		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/151/454/398/427 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.		

Signed:- Inspt. O. Dørendro Singh Designation:-OC/KUB-PS Dtd.21/09/2023

officer bracharge

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI No.	Particular	Area /Acre/Quantity	Values
1.	Ultra Sound Therapy Machine	4	11500x4=46,000/-
2.	Bed	4	13,500x4= 54,000/-
3	Short Wave Diathermy	2	12500x2=2,50,000/-
4	IFT Machine	4	12,500x4=50,000/-
5_	Tens 12 Chelnel	4	30,000x4=1,20,000/-
6	Paraffin Wax Bath	2	6500x2=13
7	Lumber Traction & Cervical	2	74000x2=1,48,000/-
8	Vibrator	50	50x3500= 1,75,000/-
9	OBCM Machine	2	2x20000=40,000/-
10_	Detox Machine Double	. 1	24,000/-
11	Battery, inverteor & Generator		57,500/-
12	Sofa , Counter Box, Fan, Godrej-2(Clinic)		1,00,000/-
13	Money Cash	50000/-	50000/-
14_	Godrej-2(Home) with Gold		1,50,000/-
15	Cylinder-2, Gas Sove, Sintex-2, Kitchen Items		1,30,000/-
16	Bed, Table, Sofa other materials		1,00,000/-
17	TV flate & Fridge		47,000/-

Total: Rs. 15,54,500/-

Indina

(Sougrakpam Indira Devi , 45) D/O S. Jadumani Singh of Kumbi Terakha